	12-13	2002			
_	rm PTO-1595 3-92 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	10231	1354 Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3-138			
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Min Seok Jang	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	607			
		- ₩ ==			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other				
	Execution Date: November 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH 10 / 313870				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 29, 2002				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	AMIT SHETH, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40			
	221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012	⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number: 502290			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	anut Sheth				
	AMIT SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176	Date: December 4, 2002			

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/10/2002 EFLORES 00000068 10313870

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of inventor(s	s) (1) J,	ANG, Min Seok	(5)
		(2		(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
		• • •	considerations	on of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to reby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics	inc.
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	of (10)	Republic of Ko	rea
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoido-don	g, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea
			inafter designa vention known	ted as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in as
(12)	Insert identification of Inven	tion, IMAC	SE DISPLAY API	ARATUS AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF
	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	ch as Title, Case Number or for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unite preign Application Number States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	November 29,	2002
	continuing United States at	nd foreign	applications for	pers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional the above-identified invention and also to execute separate nee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned red concerning this application aining evidence and going for the second poing for the second point po	n or continu	ation or divisior	pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible at
in cor				pers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Unite	The undersigned States patent to the Assigned		perform all aff	irmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
said A intere	its of the United States result Assignee, as Assignee of the st herein assigned, and that I undersigned hereby appoil ARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35	ting from sa e entire inter ne has (they nts JONAT	id application o est, and hereby have) not exec HAN Y. KANG	equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire uted any agreement in conflict herewith. I, REG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; S, REG. NO. 29,559; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. NO.
	the power to insert on this with the rules of the Unite	assignmen d States Pa	t any further ide lent and Trader	ntification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply nark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	Nov. 29 , 2002 Sig	nature of In	ventor Jang, Mir	ng, Mm Seok.
Date:	Signatura	gnature of in	ventor	
Date:	Si	gnature of Ir	ventor	
Date:	Si	gnature of Ir	ventor	

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 12/04/2002